185676

Amendment No. 1

Between

Portland Fire & Rescue

&

Portland Community College CLIMB

This is Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment") to the Agreement ("Agreement") entered into between City of Portland bureau of Portland Fire & Rescue (PF& R),and Portland Community College CLIMB Center for Advancement-Health Professionals (PCC- CLIMB- HP)

Whereas, PCC CLIMB-HP and the PF&R wish to extend and amend the Agreement, therefore, the parties agree as follow:

- 1. Scope:
- a) Name change : Portland Community College Institute for Healthcare Professionals, is now known as Portland Community College CLIMB Center for Advancement-Health Professionals

b) Phone number change: old phone number 503.731.6633 is now 971-722-6633 old fax number 503.731.6632 is now 971-722-6632

- c) Price increase for individual classes;
 ACLS & PALS- Provider classes increase to \$235.00.
 ACLS & PALS- Renewal Class increase to \$179.00
- d) Card cost increase; Heartsaver & BLS Provider cards increase to \$2.55 each, ACLS & PALS Card increase to \$5.70 each.
- e) Contract covers both Specific Classes for ACLS, PALS, BLS & PHTLS to be held either at PCC- CLIMB- HP's location or the location of PF&R in a group setting specifically for PF&R, and individual classes should one not be able to attend set class(es)
- Additional Fee for PHTLS Class participates will be \$15.00 per student to cover The National Association of EMT's fee,
- 2. This Amendment shall become effective on the date that it is fully executed and approved by both parties
- 3. Except as expressly amended above, all other term and conditions of the original agreement remain in full force and effect. All representations, warranties and certifications contained in

the original Agreement are true and correct as of the effective date of this agreement and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment.

The individuals signing on behalf of the respective parties hereby certify and swear under penalty of perjury that they are authorized to act on behalf of their party.

Portland Community College

CLIMB-Center for Advancement, HP

1626 SE Water Ave

Portland, Oregon 97214

971.722.6633

City of Portland

Portland Fire & Rescue

55 SW Ash Street

Portland, OR 97204

503.823.3700

By

Feil Jeserselmidt

Sheila Meserschmidt

Director CLIMB- HP

Date <u>7-1-2012</u>

Ву___

Randy Leonard

Commissioner of Public Safty

Date_____

Ву_____

LaVonne Giffin-Valade

Auditor

Approved as to form:

Ву_____

City Attorney's Office